
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-0036 Name:

Status:Type: Motion Passed

File created: In control:12/10/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/25/2022 1/25/2022

Title: Motion authorizing Amendment No. 5 to the merchant application and agreement for credit/debit card
processing with Worldpay LLC, for an amount not to exceed $1,686,800.00 increasing the total
agreement to $7,196,800.00; and ratifying the effective date of the one-year term of the amendment
to August 18, 2021, terminating August 17, 2022, with funding available through various funds using
department operational budgets.

Sponsors: Finance & Procurement

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo for Merchant Services contract amendment.pdf, 2. Amendment No. 5 - Merchant
Services, 3. Fully Executed Application, Schedule A and SEP 1-26-16, 4. Fully Executed Schedule A.1
SEP Second Addendum and Price Sheet

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passedCity Council1/25/2022 1 Pass

Motion authorizing Amendment No. 5 to the merchant application and agreement for credit/debit card
processing with Worldpay LLC, for an amount not to exceed $1,686,800.00 increasing the total
agreement to $7,196,800.00; and ratifying the effective date of the one-year term of the amendment
to August 18, 2021, terminating August 17, 2022, with funding available through various funds using
department operational budgets.

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

